Resolution

ENROLLED SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 17

By: Murdock and Howard

A Resolution recognizing May 4, 2021, as Oklahoma Beef Day; recognizing the month of May 2021 as Oklahoma Beef Month; commending Oklahoma beef producers; and recognizing the importance of the beef industry in Oklahoma.

WHEREAS, Oklahoma beef cattle farmers and ranchers are dedicated to producing a safe, wholesome and healthful protein product to the nourishment and enjoyment of Oklahomans; and

WHEREAS, Oklahoma beef cattle farmers and ranchers are committed to the highest quality standards and the most careful practices in the excellent care and livelihood of their animals; and

WHEREAS, Oklahoma beef farmers and ranchers are tied directly to the land and uphold the importance of protecting Oklahoma's abundant natural resources for future generations by serving as dedicated stewards and caretakers; and

WHEREAS, Oklahoma beef farmers and ranchers are responsive and forward-thinking, utilizing and adopting science based and commonsense management practices and the latest technologies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT Tuesday, May 4, 2021, is hereby recognized by the Oklahoma State Senate and the State of Oklahoma as Oklahoma Beef Day.

THAT the month of May 2021 is hereby recognized by the Oklahoma State Senate and the State of Oklahoma as Oklahoma Beef Month.

	Adopted by the Senate the 4th day of May, 2021.	
	Presiding Officer of the Senate	9
	OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE	
	Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this	
day	of, 20, at o'clock	Μ.
377 •		